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    b. Sum of All Bids:  

 $382,168,507.00

 $441,896,332.00

 13482/

  311/

  72,743,762.86

  311

   1,728,343.89

  352

           1.13

   26

 13530
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1.  a. Sum of High Bids:  

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

4.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids per Block:

5.  Total Number of Companies Participating:

2.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:      

    b. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

6.  Bidding Statistics by Water Depth:

0-<200 meters:

200-<400 meters:

400-<800 meters:

800-<1600 meters:

1600+ meters:

   51

    1

   28

  125

  106

 238,980.53

 5,760.00

 157,020.13

 716,023.23

 610,560.00

 $7,855,837

 $221,129

 $94,185,582

 $126,993,024

 $152,912,935

 $7,855,837

 $221,129

 $113,251,481

 $143,215,038

 $177,352,847

Blocks

w/Bids

Acres/Hectares

Receiving Bids

Sum of

High Bids

Sum of

All Bids
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Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
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7.  Blocks Receiving Bids by Number of Bids per Block by Water Depth:

  389Mississippi CanyonNH16-10

5    b. Number of Bids for Block:

8.  a. Block Receiving Greatest Number of Bids:

9.  a. Highest Bid on a Block:

  389Mississippi CanyonNH16-10    b. Area/Block:

    c. Number of Bids for Block: 5

Anadarko US Offshore LLC    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $25,500,085.00

  389NH16-10 Mississippi Canyon

5

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

    c. Number of Bids for Block:

    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $4,427.1010. a. Highest Bid per Acre/Hectare:

    b. Area/Block:
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  1,637,810.48

  42711. a. Number of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    d. Number of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    e. Total Number of Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    f. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    g. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    h. Sum of High Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    i. Sum of All Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

ac

   26

   26

     110,262.98

      74,897.92

ac

ac

 $3,546,063

 $3,546,063

1

Alaminos Canyon 2934 Meters  867NG15-0412. a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid:

    b. Number of bids:

5 Year:

10 Year:

   80

  231

 401,760.66

 1,326,583.23

 $102,262,548

 $279,905,959

 $121,328,447

 $320,567,885

a.

b.

13. Bidding Statistics by Lease Term:

Blocks

w/Bids

Acres/Hectares

Receiving Bids

Sum of

High Bids

Sum of

All Bids

 

Lease Term

18 3/4%   311  1,728,343.89  $382,168,507  $441,896,332a.

14. Bidding Statistics By Royalty Rate:

Blocks

w/Bids

Acres/Hectares

Receiving Bids

Sum of

High Bids

Sum of

All Bids

 

Royalty Rate

Shell Offshore Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Repsol E&P USA LLC

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Hess Corporation

Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

   65

   49

   45

   28

   24

   22

   20

   18

   17

   13

 $69,039,820

 $74,190,705

 $13,448,381

 $25,792,317

 $19,874,704

 $5,601,521

 $88,270,708

 $24,837,926

 $2,201,659

 $20,578,787

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total Number of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

    b. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    c. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:   1,096,953.59 ac
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Hess Corporation

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Shell Offshore Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Repsol E&P USA LLC

Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LLC

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

   20

   49

   65

   28

   18

   13

   24

   45

   12

   13

 $88,270,708

 $74,190,705

 $69,039,820

 $25,792,317

 $24,837,926

 $20,578,787

 $19,874,704

 $13,448,381

 $6,502,099

 $6,286,157

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

16. Top Ten Companies Based on Sum of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

Mississippi Canyon/389

Green Canyon/188

Green Canyon/151

Green Canyon/723

Green Canyon/116

Green Canyon/722

Green Canyon/72

Green Canyon/232

Garden Banks/701

Keathley Canyon/210

1600+

400-<800

400-<800

1600+

400-<800

800-<1600

400-<800

400-<800

800-<1600

1600+

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Hess Corporation

Hess Corporation

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Hess Corporation

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

Hess Corporation

Hess Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

*

*

*

*

 

*

*

*

*

*

*

 $25,500,085

 $21,037,851

 $18,037,851

 $17,187,426

 $14,037,851

 $11,959,999

 $7,507,851

 $7,007,851

 $6,720,628

 $5,308,628

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  5.

  6.

  7.

  8.

  9.

 10.

* Denotes the SUBMITTER

High Bid AmountProtraction Name/Block Water DepthCompany

17. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:


