SPSPREST

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 20-DEC-2023 PAGE: 1

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number: 261

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date: 08-NOV-2023

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

1.	a. Sum of Hi	igh Bids:	:				\$38	2,168,507.00
	b. Sum of Al	ll Bids:				 \$441,896		
2.	a. Tracts/B]	locks Off	ered:				13530 /	
	b. Acres/Hectares Offered:							2,743,762.86ac
3.	a. Tracts/Bl	Locks Red	ceiving Bids	3 <b>:</b>			311 /	311
	b. Acres/Hec	ctares Re	eceiving Bid	ls:				1,728,343.89 <sub>ac</sub>
4.	a. Total Num	mber of B	Bids:					352
	b. Average N	Number of	Bids per B	Block:				1.13
5.	Total Number	of Comp	panies Parti	cipating:				26
6.	Bidding Stat	istics h	ov Water Der	oth:				20
			Blocks	Acres/Hect	tares	Sum of	Sum of	
	0-<200 me	ters:	w/Bids 51	Receiving 238,98		High Bids \$7,855,837	All Bids \$7,855,837	
	200-<400	meters:	1	5,76	50.00	\$221,129	\$221,129	
	400-<800	meters:	28	157,02	20.13	\$94,185,582	\$113,251,481	
	800-<1600	meters:	125	716,02		\$126,993,024	\$143,215,038	
	1600+ met	ers:	106	610,56	50.00	\$152,912,935	\$177,352,847	
7.	Blocks Recei	iving Bid	ds by Number	of Bids per	Block by	Water Depth:		
	מ	otal [	0-<200m	200-<400m	400-<800m	800-<1600m	1600+m	
	1 Bid(s):	277	51	1	22	111	92	
	2 Bid(s):	29	0	0	4	13	12	
	3 Bid(s):	4	0	0	2	1	1	
	4 Bid(s):	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	5 Bid(s):	1	0	0	0	0	1	
8.	a. Block Rec	ceiving (	Freatest Nur	aber of Bids:	NH16-10	Mississippi Car	nyon	389
	b. Number of	E Bids fo	or Block:					<u>5</u>
9.	a. Highest H	Bid on a	Block:				\$2	5,500,085.00
	b. Area/Bloo	ck:			NH16-10	Mississippi Car	nyon	389
	c. Number of	Bids fo	or Block:					5
	d. Company(s	s) Partio	cipating in	High Bid:	Anadarko	US Offshore LL	c	
10.	a. Highest B	Bid per A	Acre/Hectare	<b>:</b>				\$4,427.10
	b. Area/Bloo	ck:			NH16-10 I	Mississippi Cany	yon	389
	c. Number of	E Bids fo	or Block:					5
	d. Company(s	s) Partio	cipating in	High Bid:	Anadarko	US Offshore LL	c	

SPSPREST

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 20-DEC-2023 PAGE: 2

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number: 261

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date: 08-NOV-2023

7.Hess Corporation

9. Houston Energy, L.P.

10.Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

8.Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

11.	a.	Number of 8(g) Bl	ocks Offere	d:				427	
	b.	Total Block Acrea	1,637,810.48 ac						
	c.	Total 8(g) Acreag	1,096,953.59 ac						
	d.	Number of 8(g) Bl							
	e.	Total Number of E							
	f.	Total Block Acrea	110,262.98ac						
	g.	Total 8(g) Acreas	74,897.92ac						
		Sum of High Bids	\$3,546,063						
		Sum of All Bids of							
		\$3,546,063							
12.	a.	Deepest Block Rec	eiving a Bi	d: NG15-04 Alami	inos Canyon	867	2934	Meters	
	b. Number of bids:			1	1				
13.	Віс	dding Statistics b	_		_	_			
	Blocks Lease Term w/Bids		Acres/Hectares	Sum of	Sum of				
			Receiving Bids	High Bids	All Bids				
		a.5 Year:	80	401,760.66	\$102,262,548				
		b.10 Year:	231	1,326,583.23	\$279,905,959				
14.	Bio	dding Statistics E	By Royalty R	ate:					
			Blocks	Acres/Hectares	Sum of	Sum of			
		Royalty Rate	w/Bids	Receiving Bids	High Bids	All Bids			
		a.18 3/4%	311	1,728,343.89	\$382,168,507	\$441,896,332	2		
15.	Top	o Ten Companies Ba	sed on Tota	l Number of High Bio	ds Submitted:				
		Company Tota 1.Shell Offshore Inc.			gh Bids	Sum of High Bids			
	1.				65	\$69,039,820			
	2.Anadarko US Offshore LLC				49	\$74,190,705 \$13,448,381			
	3.	3.Repsol E&P USA LLC			45				
	4.	Chevron U.S.A. In	c.		28	\$25,792,3	17		
	5.BP Exploration & Production Inc.				24	\$19,874,704			
	6.Red Willow Offshore, LLC				22	\$5,601,521			

20

18

17

13

\$88,270,708

\$24,837,926

\$2,201,659

\$20,578,787

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 20-DEC-2023 PAGE: 3

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number: 261

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date: 08-NOV-2023

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

16. Top Ten Companies Based on Sum of High Bids Submitte	16.	en 🛚	6. Top Te	Companies	Based	on	Sum	ο£	High	Bids	Submitte
--	-----	------	-----------	-----------	-------	----	-----	----	------	------	----------

Company	Total High Bids	Sum of High Bids
1.Hess Corporation	20	\$88,270,708
2.Anadarko US Offshore LLC	49	\$74,190,705
3.Shell Offshore Inc.	65	\$69,039,820
4.Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	28	\$25,792,317
5.Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.	18	\$24,837,926
6.Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC	13	\$20,578,787
7.BP Exploration & Production Inc.	24	\$19,874,704
8.Repsol E&P USA LLC	45	\$13,448,381
9.Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LLC	12	\$6,502,099
10.Talos Energy Offshore LLC	13	\$6,286,157

## 17. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:

	Company	Protraction Name/Block	Water Depth	High Bid Amount
1.	* Anadarko US Offshore LLC	Mississippi Canyon/389	1600+	\$25,500,085
2.	* Hess Corporation	Green Canyon/188	400-<800	\$21,037,851
3.	* Hess Corporation	Green Canyon/151	400-<800	\$18,037,851
4.	* Anadarko US Offshore LLC	Green Canyon/723	1600+	\$17,187,426
	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
5.	* Hess Corporation	Green Canyon/116	400-<800	\$14,037,851
6.	* Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC	Green Canyon/722	800-<1600	\$11,959,999
7.	* Hess Corporation	Green Canyon/72	400-<800	\$7,507,851
8.	* Hess Corporation	Green Canyon/232	400-<800	\$7,007,851
9.	* Shell Offshore Inc.	Garden Banks/701	800-<1600	\$6,720,628
10.	* Shell Offshore Inc.	Keathley Canyon/210	1600+	\$5,308,628

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes the SUBMITTER